



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T54
District: District 3 **Counties:** JEFFERSON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 210 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44154415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 55 (US 221) - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,673,382.08	100.00%
2	SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,010,584.04	109.18%
3	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,887,527.10	133.05%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T54
District: District 3 **Counties:** JEFFERSON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 210 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44154415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 55 (US 221) - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of Mill/Resurface, Diversions, Box Culvert, Pipe Cross Drains, Turnout Construction, S&PMs on S.R. 55 (US 221) from the Madison County Line to the Georgia State Line in Jefferson County from MP 0.004 to MP 6.002.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0125 1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES		925.000 CY	21.95000	20,303.75	40.05000	37,046.25	75.00000	69,375.00
0010 0125 3 SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL		177.000 CY	71.07000	12,579.39	188.83000	33,422.91	100.00000	17,700.00
0015 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		106.200 CY	1,893.14000	201,051.47	2,048.47000	217,547.51	2,000.00000	212,400.00
0020 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		14,997.000 LB	3.15000	47,240.55	3.72000	55,788.84	2.00000	29,994.00
0025 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		3,798.000 SF	25.22000	95,785.56	32.04000	121,687.92	30.00000	113,940.00
0030 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		38.800 CY	583.95000	22,657.26	1,104.34000	42,848.39	250.00000	9,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		279.000 TN	115.56000	32,241.24	123.59000	34,481.61	125.00000	34,875.00
0040 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		105.000 TN	123.78000	12,996.90	143.05000	15,020.25	125.00000	13,125.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$444,856.12		\$557,843.68		\$501,109.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44154415201		(1.000) LS	343,883.62000	343,883.62	303,815.25000	303,815.25	500,000.00000	500,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44154415201		(210.000) DA (LS)	115,877.55000	115,877.55	120,000.00000	120,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0055 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44154415201		(3948.000) SY (LS)	68,624.71000	68,624.71	73,483.63000	73,483.63	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0060 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44154415201		(872.000) CY (LS)	66,021.38000	66,021.38	195,344.95000	195,344.95	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0065 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		466.200 CY	28.39000	13,235.42	56.56000	26,368.27	65.00000	30,303.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,328.000 ED	0.24000	2,478.72	0.23000	2,375.44	0.50000	5,164.00
0075 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,170.000 LF	34.06000	73,910.20	32.04000	69,526.80	40.00000	86,800.00
0080 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		2,384.000 LF	13.99000	33,352.16	13.16000	31,373.44	15.00000	35,760.00
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,724.000 ED	0.11000	1,729.64	0.10000	1,572.40	0.25000	3,931.00
0090 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		246.000 ED	5.47000	1,345.62	5.15000	1,266.90	7.50000	1,845.00
0095 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		3,607.000 EA	4.38000	15,798.66	4.12000	14,860.84	4.00000	14,428.00
0100 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		16.000 LO	1,733.98000	27,743.68	1,029.96000	16,479.36	1,500.00000	24,000.00
0105 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,388.000 ED	11.86000	16,461.68	11.16000	15,490.08	15.00000	20,820.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,920.000 ED	0.30000	576.00	0.29000	556.80	2.00000	3,840.00
0115 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		210.000 DA	36.49000	7,662.90	34.33000	7,209.30	75.00000	15,750.00
0120 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		1,924.000 SY	2.43000	4,675.32	5.72000	11,005.28	3.00000	5,772.00
0125 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		9,540.000 LF	2.45000	23,373.00	2.86000	27,284.40	2.50000	23,850.00
0130 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		120.000 LF	14.13000	1,695.60	12.02000	1,442.40	15.00000	1,800.00
0135 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		323.070 AC	36.49000	11,788.82	28.61000	9,243.03	40.00000	12,922.80
0140 0107 2 MOWING		279.900 AC	60.83000	17,026.32	34.33000	9,608.97	50.00000	13,995.00
0145 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44154415201		(5.530) AC (LS)	80,868.13000	80,868.13	126,731.40000	126,731.40	250,000.00000	250,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,580.500 CY	20.47000	32,352.84	21.46000	33,917.53	30.00000	47,415.00
0155 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44154415201		(1.000) LS	60,083.78000	60,083.78	45,999.56000	45,999.56	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0160 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		779.000 SY	7.48000	5,826.92	14.55000	11,334.45	20.00000	15,580.00
0165 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		585.000 SY	37.24000	21,785.40	74.37000	43,506.45	25.00000	14,625.00
0170 0285713 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13		253.000 SY	70.97000	17,955.41	82.97000	20,991.41	60.00000	15,180.00
0175 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,417.000 SY	19.75000	27,985.75	13.75000	19,483.75	50.00000	70,850.00
0180 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		84,510.000 SY	1.06000	89,580.60	1.73000	146,202.30	2.00000	169,020.00
0185 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		7,066.000 TN	100.87000	712,747.42	98.42000	695,435.72	125.00000	883,250.00
0190 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		8,386.700 TN	102.75000	861,733.43	105.45000	884,377.52	125.00000	1,048,337.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0430174115 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD		8.000 LF	199.83000	1,598.64	249.00000	1,992.00	250.00000	2,000.00
0200 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		234.000 LF	78.04000	18,261.36	72.36000	16,932.24	150.00000	35,100.00
0205 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		77.000 LF	109.37000	8,421.49	139.22000	10,719.94	400.00000	30,800.00
0210 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		158.000 LF	383.94000	60,662.52	311.31000	49,186.98	600.00000	94,800.00
0215 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	5,616.12000	11,232.24	4,005.39000	8,010.78	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0220 0430560200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	25,203.04000	50,406.08	34,330.71000	68,661.42	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0225 0430984123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD		1.000 EA	991.98000	991.98	2,288.38000	2,288.38	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0230 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		24.000 EA	1,024.93000	24,598.32	1,733.18000	41,596.32	1,500.00000	36,000.00
0235 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	1,526.13000	3,052.26	2,242.09000	4,484.18	1,500.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		37.900 TN	139.49000	5,286.67	129.09000	4,892.51	150.00000	5,685.00
0245 0550 10120 FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD		60.000 LF	24.33000	1,459.80	34.33000	2,059.80	50.00000	3,000.00
0250 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		19,244.000 SY	2.43000	46,762.92	2.35000	45,223.40	2.50000	48,110.00
0255 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		13.455 GM	1,155.72000	15,550.21	1,086.77000	14,622.49	1,000.00000	13,455.00
0260 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		140.000 LF	2.43000	340.20	2.29000	320.60	3.00000	420.00
0265 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.663 GM	1,155.72000	7,700.56	1,086.69000	7,240.62	1,000.00000	6,663.00
0270 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.952 GM	547.45000	2,710.97	514.77000	2,549.14	650.00000	3,218.80
0275 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44154415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,067,216.90		\$3,297,068.43		\$4,233,990.10

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0280	0546 72 2	12.498	1,347.08000	16,835.81	1,584.12000	19,798.33	1,500.00000	18,747.00
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL	GM						
0285	0700 1 11	8.000	383.22000	3,065.76	360.49000	2,883.92	350.00000	2,800.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0290	0700 1 12	4.000	1,277.37000	5,109.48	1,201.62000	4,806.48	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0295	0700 1 60	14.000	48.66000	681.24	45.78000	640.92	50.00000	700.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0300	0705 10 1	6.000	304.14000	1,824.84	286.10000	1,716.60	200.00000	1,200.00
	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA						
0305	0705 10 2	28.000	212.90000	5,961.20	200.27000	5,607.56	150.00000	4,200.00
	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA						
0310	0710 90	(1.000)	38,017.08000	38,017.08	35,762.34000	35,762.34	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44154415201	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SCRUGGS COMPANY (THE)		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		140.000 LF	5.17000	723.80	4.86000	680.40	5.00000	700.00
0320 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.749 GM	4,683.71000	55,028.91	4,402.54000	51,725.44	4,500.00000	52,870.50
0325 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.957 GM	4,683.71000	23,217.15	4,408.59000	21,853.38	4,500.00000	22,306.50
0330 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.952 GM	2,189.78000	10,843.79	2,059.08000	10,196.56	2,000.00000	9,904.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$161,309.06		\$155,671.93		\$152,428.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,673,382.08		\$4,010,584.04		4,887,527.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T54

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY